

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.63
FOR ANSWER ON 25/04/2016


NATIONAL MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION


63. DR. BANSHILAL MAHATO:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the headquarters of the National Mineral Development Corporation (NMDC) is located in Hyderabad, it so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has received any proposal from the Government of Chhattisgarh for setting up of NMDC headquarters in the State; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the status of the proposal?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)
STEEL AND MINES

(a) Yes, Madam. National Mineral Development Corporation headquarter is located at following address:-


Khanij Bhavan,
10-3-311/A Castle Hills,
Masab Tank,
Hyderabad-500028
India


(b)&(c): A request letter dated 26.7.2014 was received from Chief Secretary, Government of Chhattisgarh regarding shifting of headquarter of NMDC Ltd. The Government has replied to the State Government of Chhattisgarh on 27.8.2014 stating that NMDC will continue to accord priority to the development of Chhattisgarh and the present location of its head office in Hyderabad in no way affects its commitment towards contributing to the development of Chhattisgarh.
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